Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies,
(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2015



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2015 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service
Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days

93%

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days
98%
85%
91%
94%

54%

Quarter 4: October to December 2015

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€48,796,438

Value of Payments

within 15 days
€74,588,082
€22,336,241
€11,945,837
€1,092,098

€460,655

€110,422,913

% No. of payments
within 15 days

86%

% No. of payments

within 15 days
95%
64%
78%
95%

59%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

7,612

No. of Payments
within 15 days
22,205
3,424
1,751
390

236

28,006



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2015 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under aegis of

Department of Justice &
Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service

Courts Service
Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days

99%

% of overall Total value
paid within 30 days
100%
99%
100%
99%

73%

Quarter 3: October to December 2015

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€51,950,260

Value of Payments

within 30 days
€75,869,542
€26,048,054
€13,127,315
€1,154,187

€628,994

€116,828,092

% No. of payments
within 30 days

98%

% No. of payments

within 30 days
100%
95%
98%
99%

88%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

8.688

No. of Payments
within 30 days
23,350
5,073
2,189
409

351

31,372






