Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2015

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2015 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 4: October to December 2015

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
Justice & Equality	93%	€48,796,438	86%	7,612
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
An Gárda Síochana	98%	€74,588,082	95%	22,205
Irish Prison Service	85%	€22,336,241	64%	3,424
Courts Service	91%	€11,945,837	78%	1,751
Property Registration Authority	94%	€1,092,098	95%	390
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	54%	€460,655	59%	236
TOTAL (Agencies)		€110,422,913		28,006

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2015 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 3: October to December 2015

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
Justice & Equality	99%	€51,950,260	98%	8.688
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
An Gárda Síochana	100%	€75,869,542	100%	23,350
Irish Prison Service	99%	€26,048,054	95%	5,073
Courts Service	100%	€13,127,315	98%	2,189
Property Registration Authority	99%	€1,154,187	99%	409
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	73%	€628,994	88%	351
TOTAL (Agencies)		€116,828,092		31,372